
T h e  W o r s h i p  C h o i r

“Make His Praise Glorious..”   Psalm 66 

SCHEDULE 2025 FALL 
 The Worship Choir Rehearsals - THURSDAYS @  6:55PM 

Thursday, August 21 *Kick Off  Worship Choir   6:55 PM 

Sunday,  August 24 Choir Sings - In Loft! (all welcome) 

Sunday, September 14 Choir Sings “Abide”    

Thursday,  September 25* Fellowship Night (6:15 pm) Optional         Worship Choir 6:55 PM  

Sunday, September 28 Choir Sings “Better” 

Wednesday, October 1 Worship On Wednesday Prayer & Praise night

Sunday, October 11 Christmas Choir RETREAT 9-12PM  *         Christmas Rehearsals Begin! 

Saturday, October 12 Choir Sings: “Be Still and Know”  and  “I Know a Name”

Thursday, October 23 Fellowship Night (6:15 pm) Optional          Rehearsal 6:55 PM  

Sunday, October 26 Choir Sings “Let Me See Jesus” 

Thursday, October 31 No Rehearsals / Worship Choir!

Wednesday, Nov. 2  nd Worship On Wednesday Prayer & Praise night

Sunday, November 9 Choir Sings “Praise to the Lord/Great Are You Lord”

Sunday, November 16 EXTRA Christmas Rehearsal - 11:15 AM -12:00PM 

Sunday, November 23 Choir Sings “ TBA ”                                     
(11:15 am extra Christmas rehearsal if needed) 

Thursday, November 27 No Rehearsals / Thanksgiving!



DECEMBER SCHEDULE
Thursday, December 4 FULL Cantata rehearsal w/band 

Sunday, December 7  th Choir Sing in Loft / Christmas
(Christmas @ the Organ Concert 4pm )

Thursday, December 11* *Dress Rehearsal Cantata 6:55PM with Orchestra and all singer/tech

Sunday, December 14* Choir Sings:   2 SERVICES 
Christmas Cantata 9 & 11 AM 

Thursday, December 18 Rehearsal with Nathaniel & Choir   

Sunday, December 21 Choir Sings in Loft / Christmas

Monday, December 22 Christmas Eve Rehearsals  (TBA)

Wednesday, December 24 Christmas Eve Services - Christmas Eve Choir @  5PM or 7PM (TBA) 

December 25 - January 14  Winter Break 

“Whatever you do, work at it with all your heart, as working for the Lord, not for human masters,
24 since you know that you will receive an inheritance from the Lord as a reward. It is the Lord

Christ you are serving.” Col 3:23-24

NewHopeWorship.com/CHOIR

loy@newhopeworship.com

The Worship Choir is a remnant of Worshippers leading other Worshippers! 
Lead with all your heart, soul, mind and strength! 


